
Final Version: 12/04/15 

         
 
 

   STAFF REPORT   
     
     
 
Report To:  Board of Supervisors     Meeting Date:  June 1, 2017 
 
Staff Contact:  Laura Rader  
 
Agenda Title:  For Possible Action:  To approve Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1314-203 with Marathon 
Staffing for Temporary Staffing Services to increase the contract amount by $400,000 through June 30, 2017 for 
a total contract amount of $1,900,000 to be funded from the various Department's/Elected Office's hourly  and 
project accounts.   (Laura Rader; Lrader@carson.org). 
 
Staff Summary:    City Departments utilize temporary staffing to fill short-term or seasonal staffing needs or 
as specific projects arise. Currently, part time labor is being used for Sewer, Water, and Street projects which 
were unanticipated when this contract was established 3 years ago. In addition, Departments that receive 
grants will hire temporary staff specific to that grant for a limited time frame.          
 
Agenda Action:  Formal Action/Motion   Time Requested:  5 minutes 
 
 

Proposed Motion  
 I move to approve Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1314-203 with Marathon Staffing for Temporary Staffing 
Services to increase the contract amount by $400,000 through June 30, 2017 for a total contract amount of 
$1,900,000 to be funded from the various Department's/Elected Office's hourly and project accounts. 
 
Board’s Strategic Goal 
 Efficient Government 
 
Previous Action   
On June 19, 2014 the Board of Supervisors approved Contract 1314-203 in the amount of $1,500,000 for FY 
14/15 and approved Amendment No. 1 on June 18, 2015 to extend the contract terms to June 30, 2017. 
 
Background/Issues & Analysis   
Pursuant to NRS 332.115(1)(b): Contracts which by their nature are not adapted to award by competitive 
bidding, including contracts for (b) Professional Services  
 
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation   
NRS 332.115  
CCMC 8.04.127  
 
 
Financial Information 
Is there a fiscal impact?     Yes       No 

If yes, account name/number:  This amendment will cover increases in the following departments: 

Health (Grants)            $208,000 



Staff Report Page 2 
 

Fire   $ 50,000 

Parks & Rec.  $ 50,000 

Sheriff   $ 14,000 

Various Depts.  $ 78,000 

 

 Total:  $400,000 

                              

Is it currently budgeted?     Yes       No 

Explanation of Fiscal Impact:  If approved, appropriate accounts will be reduced accordingly.  

Alternatives   
Not approve amendment and provide other direction. 
 
 

 

 

 

Board Action Taken: 
Motion: ______________________________ 1) _________________ Aye/Nay 
                   2) _________________ ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
___________________________ 
     (Vote Recorded By) 
 

 

 



AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT  
 

 
 Revised 5/22/2017 
 

Contract #:  # 1314-203 
Title: Temporary Staffing Services 
Amendment # 2 
 

 

If Consideration will be amended, please indicate amount:  Increase annual amount by $400,000  

 

Reason for amendment:  __ To fill short-term or seasonal staffing needs   

 

It is also agreed, that all unaffected conditions, requirements, and restrictions of the Original 

Contract document remain in full force and effect for the duration of the Contract term. 

 Amendment will become effective when signed by Purchasing and Contracts. 

Approved by: 

(1) City Department: ___Finance  

Name/Title: Nancy Paulson, Chief Financial Officer  
 

Signature: _____________________________   Date: ____________________ 
 

(2) District Attorney’s Office: 

Name/Title: ____Deputy District Attorney 
 

Signature: _____________________________   Date: _____________________ 
 

 

(3) Carson City Purchasing and Contracts: 

Name/Title:  Laura Rader, Purchasing and Contracts Administrator 
 

Signature: _____________________________   Date: ____________________ 

 

(4) Marathon Staffing: 

Name/Title:  Chris Panagiotopoulos, President  
 

Signature: _____________________________   Date: ____________________ 

 



Temporary Staffing 

Department

Year to Date  

Actual thru 

February 17

Projection 

thru Fiscal 

Year End

Total FY 17
FY 18 

Projection

Treasurer 2,186$                         4,500$                 6,686$                    2,500$            

IT 2,250                           2,250                     7,000               

Sheriff 24,938                         19,151                44,089                   48,000            

Health 111,543                       280,977              392,520                 415,000          

Planning 6,383                           10,449                16,832                   18,000            

Fire 46,288                         49,253                95,541                   100,000          

PW 351,044                       373,433              724,477                 760,000          

Courts 36,652                         20,900                57,552                   60,500            

Alt Sentencing 20,301                         14,500                34,801                   37,000            

Parks 155,675                       196,046              351,722                 370,000          

Library 26,581                         12,829                39,410                   42,000            

Facilities 14,862                         16,103                30,965                   35,000            

Landfill 52,087                         47,913                100,000                 105,000          

850,789$                     1,046,055$         1,896,844$            2,000,000$     














































































































